TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Meridian Health System, Inc.		04/12/2012	INC. ASSOCIATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMPAK HEALTH, LLC	
Street Address:	1350 Campus Parkway	
City:	Neptune	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07753	
Entity Type:	intity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY	

Name:	IMPAK HEALTH, LLC	
Street Address:	1350 Campus Parkway	
City:	Neptune	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07753	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85482713	PAINTRAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900221869

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2157319100
Email: dehret@rfzlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Law Offices of Robert F. Zielinski, LLC

Address Line 1: One South Broad Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 004768 FRAME: 0589 85482713

	Suite 1705 Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19107	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MER-40260	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert F. Zielinski	
Signature:	/Robert F. Zielinski/	
Date:	05/01/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed assignment#page1.tif source=Executed assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004768 FRAME: 0590

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MERIDIAN HEALTH SYSTEM, INC. ("MERIDIAN") of Monmouth Shores Corporate Park, 1350 Campus Parkway, Neptune, New Jersey, United States. owns, all right, title, and interest in the trademark and trademark application entitled PAINTRAK, U.S. Trademark Application No. 85/482,713, filed November 29, 2011, including all the goodwill associated therewith ("the Trademarks");

WHEREAS, IMPAK HEALTH, LLC, ("IMPAK") having a registered office located at 1350 Campus Parkway, Neptune, New Jersey 07753, USA, desires to owns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks listed above, in all countries throughout the world; and, and in and to all goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, MERIDIAN is desirous of transferring its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks listed above, in all countries throughout the world, and in and to all goodwill associated therewith

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, in exchange for payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, MERIDIAN'S. hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers, conveys, grants and sets over to IMPAK its lawful successors and assigns, Meridian Health System, Inc.'s entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks listed above (whether registered or unregistered), including that portion of the business with which the trademarks are associated, as well as all goodwill associated therewith, including, but not limited to, any and all renewals, reversions and extensions thereof and the right to register the Trademarks that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by IMPAK its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by IMPAK had this Assignment not been made.

AND, MERIDIAN HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue, assign, and/or record as assignee for all trademarks to IMPAK, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, Meridian Health System, Inc. HEREBY further covenants that Meridian Health System, Inc. has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment,

-1-

PHL:5327761.1/999999-999999

IMPAK HEALTH LLC will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and Meridian Health System, Inc. has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each party has caused its authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

For: Meridian Health System, Inc.

By: Yalvatare Twiasti
Sal Inciardi, FACHÉ, Sr. Vice President
Business Development

Date: (12, 2012

PHL:5327761.1/999999-999999

RECORDED: 05/01/2012

-2-